POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-41108/2023/DR

District Police Office,
Kozhikode Rural

Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in

04962523031

Dated.14-08-2023

DO No. 496/2023/DR

Sub: Establishment -- Transfer and Posting of Scientific Officers in Forensic

Science Laboratory --Relieving Orders Issued-reg

Ref: DGO No. 1601/2023/PHQ Dated 02.08.2023

Smt. Suja J S, Scientific Officer (Biology) PEN 602283,DCB Kozhikode Rural is transfered and posted to Forensic Science Laboratory Thiruvananthpuram with immediate effect vide reference cited above.

DySP District Crime Branch ,Kozhikode Rural will relieve the incumbent, make necessary entries in iAPS Nominal Roll & E-Roll and report compliance.

14-08-2023 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individual

Copy To: The State Police chief, Kerala for information

The Additional Director General of Police (Crimes) for information

The Director FSL for information

DySP District Crime Branch ,Kozhikode Rural for information ,

necessary action and report compliance

Addl.SP, AA, Manager, All JSs, FCS, Cashiers, SA, HC, CA to

DPC and all sections in DPO for information.

DO File



